ID Comment Suggested resolution From Date
1 Editorial Fix: Delivery.ID: ”COMBITERMS2000” =>
COMBITERMS 2000” (add space like in other codes)
Add space like in other codes juha.ikavalko@tieke.fi 27. mar. 2007 Closed
2 Editorial Fix: Invoice Type Code: ”1001 Subset” => “UN/ECE
1001 Subset”
Correct value should be: UN/ECE 1001 Subset juha.ikavalko@tieke.fi 27. mar. 2007 Closed
3 Payment Means Code: “UN/ECE 4461 Restricted” => “UN/ECE
4461 Subset” (Align naming with Invoice Type Code)
Align naming with Invoice Type Code juha.ikavalko@tieke.fi 27. mar. 2007 Closed
4 Standard Item Identification. ID: Identification schemes not
listed in a current document.
I think we have agreed to use schemeID=”GTIN” for
GS1 item identifiers.
juha.ikavalko@tieke.fi 27. mar. 2007 Closed
5 I attended the NES workshop earlier this year, we talked briefly.
During the meeting it was mentioned that your concept of
profiles is both related to document profiles (specialized XML
schemas) and to business collaborations (a particular
choreographed subset of business transactions). You document
the profiles in natural language
(http://www.nesubl.eu/documents.4.349a0e10b3c2567f2800022
26.html), and intend to deliver the document profiles using
specialized XSDs and Schematron rule sets.  In passing, it was
mentioned that there might be an interest in describing the
profiles also in a language like ebXML Business Process.
There is some interest in ebBP and e-invoicing in other contexts
too, such as financial services (ISO 20022, UNIFI).  Tom
Buschman of TWIST talked about profiles to Helle, and she
gave him your name as being the most knowledgeable in this
area.  Would there be any interest in delivering ebBP too as part
of the CEN Workshop?  There are also some other people you
know, like Stephen Green and Sacha Schlegel, who may have
done related worked.
pim.vandereijk@oasis-
open.org
27. mar. 2007 Closed
6 Reading the final NES guideline for codelists – see attached – it
seems like a lot of ID-lists has been documented as Code-lists:
ProfileID
TaxCategoryID
TaxSchemeID
DeliveryTerms.ID
DeliveryLocation.ID
DimensionAttributeID
FinancialInstitutionID
FinancialAccountID
As you know, ID-lists uses the schemeID and optionally the
schemeAgencyID attributes, and not the corresponding list-
attributes. So following the NES guideline for those ID-lists you
will get an xsd-validation error on your instances.
finn.christensen@mysupp
ly.dk
29. mar. 2007 Closed
Comment received Status
ID Comment Suggested resolution From Date
Comment received Status
7 The examples in the NES PaymentMeans guideline are wrong:
1)       Chapter 3.1 Domestic Account transfer. The
PaymentMeansCode value is wrong (31) and the class
FinancialInstitution must be present within the class
FinancialInstitutionBranch according to your own
documentation.
2)       Chapter 3.2 International Account Transfer. The class
FinancialInstitution must be present within the class
FinancialInstitutionBranch according to your own
documentation, containing Bank ID and Name.
finn.christensen@mysupp
ly.dk
4. apr. 2007 Closed
8 I'm looking for the code lists referenced in the document found
in: